Rev. 2.2 03/2024 Page 1 of 10 www.watechelectronics.com
Subject to change without notice
HTH8G02P1K4H(B)
1400W, 1.8 - 200 MHz LDMOS Amplifier
Product datasheet
Description
The HTH8G02P1K4H(B) is high ruggedness
device designed for use in high VSWR ISM,

Product datasheet
Bill of Materials (BoM) - HTH8G02P1K4H(B) 60 MHz Reference Design
Performance Plots HTH8G02P1K4H(B) 60 MHz
CW, Pin vs Pout
Reference Value Description
Manufac
turer
P/N
Q1 -
1400W, 1.8-200
MHz LDMOS Power
Transistor
Watech HTH8G02P1K4H(B)
C1,C8.C10,C11,C22,
C23
470pF MLCC ATC ATC100B471JT
C2,C7 680pF MLCC ATC ATC100B681KT
C3,C5 30pF MLCC ATC ATC100B300JT
C4,C6,C9,C21 56pF MLCC ATC ATC100B560JT
C12 68pF MLCC ATC ATC100B680JT
C13 240pF MLCC ATC ATC100B241JT
C14 4p7F MLCC ATC ATC100B4R7CT
C15,C16,C17,C18,
C19, C20
24pF MLCC ATC ATC100B240JT
C24 1nF MLCC ATC ATC800B102JT50XT
C25 4u7F MLCC Murata GRM31CR71H475KA12L
R1, R2 51Ω Thick Film Resistor - -
L1, L3 1*10*10T Enameled wire - -
L2 R:1,W:3,H:17 Enameled wire - -